

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE KLEIN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT  
8" WATER LINE REPLACEMENT  
TO SERVE HILDEBRANT INT AND KLEIN HS  
CITY OF KLEIN, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
MARCH 28, 2023  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
D. FORREST  
MARCH 29, 2023  
4017-0001 (9.2)

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
1) ON PAR CIVIL SERVICES, LLC	\$439,290.00
2) CYM CONTRACTOR, LLC	\$452,979.00
3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	\$582,350.00
4) ALCOTT, INC. DBA TCH	\$591,688.00 *

CALENDAR DAYS - 45/60



3/30/2023

I, Cole Carway, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE KLEIN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT  
 8" WATER LINE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF KLEIN, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
 MARCH 28, 2023  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 D. FORREST  
 MARCH 29, 2023  
 4017-0001 (9.2)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) ON PAR CIVIL SERVICES, LLC		2) CYM CONTRACTOR, LLC		3) R CONSTRUCTION CIVIL, LLC	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>									
1.	MOBILIZATION, BONDING AND INSURANCE (INSURANCE REQUIRED FOR RAILROAD CROSSING TO BE INCLUDED IN REQUIREMENTS)	LS	1	\$32,540.00	\$32,540.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2.	REMOVE AND REPLACE 8-INCH TRANSITE WATERLINE WITH PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, THRUST BLOCKING AND APPURTENANCES WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,200	\$60.00	\$72,000.00	\$44.00	\$52,800.00	\$60.00	\$72,000.00
3.	TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION OF 8" P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, SDR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	550	\$85.00	\$46,750.00	\$69.00	\$37,950.00	\$160.00	\$88,000.00
4.	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" STEEL CASING WITH 8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR-18, INCLUDING ALL FITTINGS AND APPURTENANCES VIA BORE AND JACK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	340	\$250.00	\$85,000.00	\$520.00	\$176,800.00	\$700.00	\$238,000.00
5.	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$2,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,510.00	\$12,550.00	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00
6.	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, AND TRENCH SAFETY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$6,800.00	\$20,400.00	\$6,438.00	\$19,314.00 *	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
7.	GROUT, SEAL AND ABANDON EXISTING STEEL CASING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$33,750.00	\$33,750.00	\$4,023.00	\$4,023.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
8.	PROPOSED 8" MODEL DMTCOH - TURBINE FLOW METER ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$41,654.00	\$41,654.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00
9.	TIE-IN TO EXISTING WATER LINE, INCLUDING TS&V, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,409.00	\$13,636.00 *	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
10.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,350	\$1.00	\$1,350.00	\$13.00	\$17,550.00	\$1.00	\$1,350.00
11.	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN, (INCLUDES RAILROAD CROSSING REQUIREMENTS) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
12.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,054.00	\$2,054.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
13.	SITE RESTORATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,648.00	\$2,648.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
14.	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS (ONLY TO BE USED WITH WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM ENGINEER)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BASE BID ITEMS</b>					<b>\$439,290.00</b>		<b>\$452,979.00</b>		<b>\$582,350.00</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>									
SUBTOTAL BASE BID ITEMS					\$439,290.00		\$452,979.00		\$582,350.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$439,290.00</b>		<b>\$452,979.00</b>		<b>\$582,350.00</b>

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE:**  
**BID OPENING LOCATION:**  
**TABULATION BY:**  
**TABULATION DATE:**  
**LJA JOB NO.**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE KLEIN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT  
 8" WATER LINE REPLACEMENT  
 CITY OF KLEIN, HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS  
 MARCH 28, 2023  
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
 D. FORREST  
 MARCH 29, 2023  
 4017-0001 (9.2)

4) ALCOTT, INC. DBA TCH

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID ITEMS</b>					
1.	MOBILIZATION, BONDING AND INSURANCE (INSURANCE REQUIRED FOR RAILROAD CROSSING TO BE INCLUDED IN REQUIREMENTS)	LS	1	\$20,750.00	\$20,750.00
2.	REMOVE AND REPLACE 8-INCH TRANSITE WATERLINE WITH PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR 18, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDING FITTINGS, THRUST BLOCKING AND APPURTENANCES WITH STANDARD BEDDING AND BACKFILL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,200	\$153.25	\$183,900.00
3.	TRENCHLESS CONSTRUCTION OF 8" P.V.C. WATER LINE, C-900, SDR 18, CLASS 235, INCLUDES ALL FITTINGS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	550	\$100.00	\$55,000.00
4.	FURNISH AND INSTALL 16" STEEL CASING WITH 8" PVC WATER LINE, C-900, DR-18, INCLUDING ALL FITTINGS AND APPURTENANCES VIA BORE AND JACK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	340	\$434.00	\$147,560.00 *
5.	FURNISH AND INSTALL 8" AWWA GATE VALVE AND BOX, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	5	\$3,425.00	\$17,125.00
6.	FLUSHING VALVE UNIT, ALL DEPTHS, INCLUDES APPROPRIATE TEE, GATE VALVE & BOX, LEAD AND FLUSHING VALVE, AND TRENCH SAFETY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	3	\$8,230.00	\$24,690.00
7.	GROUT, SEAL AND ABANDON EXISTING STEEL CASING, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$7,625.00	\$7,625.00
8.	PROPOSED 8" MODEL DMTCOH - TURBINE FLOW METER ASSEMBLY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$35,688.00	\$35,688.00
9.	TIE-IN TO EXISTING WATER LINE, INCLUDING TS&V, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$5,125.00	\$20,500.00
10.	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM, ALL DEPTHS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1,350	\$1.00	\$1,350.00
11.	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN, (INCLUDES RAILROAD CROSSING REQUIREMENTS) COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
12.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
13.	SITE RESTORATION, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
14.	ALLOWANCE FOR UNKNOWN CONDITIONS (ONLY TO BE USED WITH WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM ENGINEER)	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL BASE BID ITEMS</b>					<b>\$591,688.00 *</b>
<b>BID SUMMARY</b>					
SUBTOTAL BASE BID ITEMS					\$591,688.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT BID</b>					<b>\$591,688.00 *</b>